Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean

Balts, Breanna Ashley

Bertelsen, Jacob Allan

Bettis, Adam Taylor Nakusiim

Broer, Bronson Joseph

Bryan, Sheriea Lee

Carter, Joseph Markison

Darcy, Michael James

Dzimiela, Zachary Michael

Eichman, Jade Malcom

Faria, Joseph Anthony

Fisher, Jessica Ann

Garski, Casey Paul

Hanson, Nathan Peter

Hawkins, Jason Boyd

Hernandez, Maurice Paul

Hill, Tyler Jay

Kearns, Kyle Thomas

Krogstad, Tod Christopher

Lindgren, Meghan Michele

Lucas, Richard William

Meyer, Sean Matthew Cori

Miller, Lars Gunner

Moe, Nathanial Steven

Gender

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male

1986
1995
1990
1998
1985

1963

1985

1990

1993

1994

2000
1977

1982

1984

1975

1990

1999

1991
1964
1986

1983
2004

1985
1990

38
28
34
25
39

60

38

33

30

29

23
46

41

39

49

33

25

33
60
38

41
19

39
33

Date In

6/20/2024
6/18/2024
6/24/2024
6/21/2024
6/22/2024

6/20/2024

6/19/2024

6/21/2024

6/21/2024

6/19/2024

6/24/2024
6/18/2024

6/20/2024

6/23/2024

6/21/2024

6/23/2024

6/22/2024

6/20/2024
6/22/2024
6/20/2024

6/20/2024
6/24/2024

6/18/2024
6/22/2024

Release
Date

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF THC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION



Mohr, Jaxen Sydney-Joseph

Moore, Justin James

Mosay, Duane Walter

Newman, Stephen Nathaniel

Oneal, Vincent Derek

Potack, Ryan Anthony

Robotka, Janell Lea

Rodrigueztomas, Rafael Rodrgiuez

Rose, Barry Allan

Sadowski, John Eric

Sergent, Joshua David

Simons, Daniel Jay
Stokes, Lee J

Swanson, Andrew Lester

Tahtinen, Mathew Paul

Tomesh, Riley Ray

Veldman, Dennis Allen

Volz, Alex Timothy

Walt, Mckenzie Marie

Weber, Brian Jerome

Welke, Alex Michael

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 45
Female: 6

Male: 39

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

2006
1985
1990
1983
1983
1992

1985
2000

1968

1987

1984

1988
1966
1983

1982
2005

1994

1996
1990

1973

1994

18
38
33
40
40
32

38
24

55

36

40

35
57
40

41
18

30

28
33

50

30

6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/20/2024
6/24/2024
6/22/2024
6/18/2024

6/19/2024
6/20/2024

6/22/2024

6/18/2024

6/20/2024

6/21/2024
6/22/2024
6/23/2024

6/21/2024
6/19/2024

6/23/2024

6/20/2024
6/24/2024

6/23/2024

6/20/2024

1/7/2025

PROBATION VIOLATION
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O INSURANCE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
SPEEDING UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT -
LOSS OF CONTROL

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

KNOWINGLY VIOLATE A DOMESTIC ABUSE ORDER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Sex-Exploit Child - record or display child engaged in
sexually explicit conduct

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



